

Aetna Better Health® of Michigan

28588 Northwestern Hwy, Suite 380B
Southfield, MI 48034
1-866-316-3784



Provider Notice CXT New State Rules for MI Medicaid health plan

August 31, 2023

Dear Provider,

On November 1, 2023, the following **MI Medicaid Health Plan** State Policies will be implemented:

Continuous Glucose Monitoring Supplies:

- A4238 and A4239- allow 1 unit per month by any provider
- A9276-allow 30 units per month by any provider
- A9277 NU- allow 4 units per year by any provider
- A9278 NU, E2102 NU, E2103 NU-allow 1 unit per 3 years by any provider
- E2102 RR, E2103 RR-allow 10 units per 3 years by any provider
- E2102 UE, E2103 UE-allow 1 unit per 3 years by any provider
- HCPC codes A4233, A4234, A4236, A4244, A4245, A4246, A4247, A4250, A4253, A4255, A4256, A4257, A4258, A4259, E0607, E2100 and E2101, will be denied when billed within 30 days of code A4239, by any provider

Infusion Services:

- Deny J0248 if not billed with administration codes 96365 or 96366 on the same date of service by any provider

External ambulatory insulin delivery system:

- A9274 KH- allow 15 units per month by any provider

Questions?

If you have questions, please reach out to 1-866-316-3784 or email MIABHProviderNetworkMgt@AETNA.com

AetnaBetterHealth.com/Michigan

MI-23-08-31